

## The Jeffrey T. Latman Foundation Finance Scholarships

(Applications accepted June 22 - August 15, 2010 until 5 p.m.)

### Information about the Scholarship

- The Jeffrey T. Latman Foundation is a national organization providing financial assistance to community health centers and the institutions that support them;
- Jeffrey T. Latman was a Partner of Goldstein Golub Kessler & Company, P.C. (now RSM McGladrey) who was a national visionary leader in community health center finance;
- The Jeffrey T. Latman Foundation has provided funding to support scholarships which cover registration fees for the CHCANYS 2010 fall conference Financial & Operations Track; This year's conference is October 3-5 at The Desmond Hotel in Albany, NY and
- CHCANYS will review all applicants and make a determination by September 1, 2010. Slots are limited and available on a first come, first served basis. Preference will be given to first time applicants. Please apply early.

#### **Eligibility Criteria**

- Potentially one CFO, Fiscal Manager, or Fiscal staff person is eligible to apply per health center in New York State as approved by the CEO or the organization;
- Special consideration for a scholarship is based on demonstrated fiscal needs of the health center, geographic distance from the conference site (Albany, NY); and the need to train staff (e.g. new FQHC or Look-Alike, improvement in fiscal knowledge or capacity indicated by HRSA, new staff member).

#### Requirements of Recipient

- Scholarships only cover the cost of full conference registration for the period of Sunday, October 3 Tuesday, October 5
  and recipients are expected to attend all CHCANYS Finance & Operations/CFO Learning Team sessions relevant to their
  work;
- Signature on attendance sheets and completion of an evaluation form is required of the scholarship recipient; and
- Attendees may be requested to attend a CFO/ Latman Scholars meeting during the conference, which will also serve as a networking experience for scholarship recipients.

For more information, please contact Roxanne Wynn-Trotman at (212) 710-3806 or rwynn@chcanys.org

# **Application for The Jeffrey T. Latman Foundation Finance Scholarships**

(Applications accepted June 22 - August 15, 2010 until 5 pm)

CHCANYS Clinical Forum & Statewide Conference

Date: October 3 - 5, 2010

The Desmond Hotel - Albany, NY

lease complete the following information:	
ame	
itle:	
ealth Center:	
mail: Phone Number	
riefly Explain Reason for Applying (See Eligibility Criteria): (one to two paragraphs)	
Please list special needs (e.g. Kosher, Vegetarian, Wheel Chair Accessibility, Other)	